## **NOTICE OF**

## APPROVAL AND AWARD OF GUARANTEED ENERGY SERVICES AGREEMENT BY THE POTTSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given pursuant to provisions of the Pennsylvania Public School Code of 1949, as amended, Pennsylvania Sunshine Act of 1986, July 3, P.L. 388 No. 84, as amended, and Guaranteed Energy Savings Projects, Act 57 of 1998, Act 77 of 2004, Act 39 of and Act 163 of 2016 in Title 62, Chapter 37, Subchapter E, that the Board of School Directors of the Pottstown School District will at a Meeting of the Board of School Directors to be held on May 21, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. virtually for the Pottstown School District 230 Beech St., Pottstown, PA 19464, to take action to approve and accept a Guaranteed Energy Services Agreement from Reynolds Energy Services, Inc. ("Reynolds"). Scopes of Work in this portion of the Guaranteed Energy Savings Project include select roofing replacements at Lincoln Elementary School, the Franklin Elementary School, and the Pottstown High School. The Proposal to be considered by the Board including the initial Guaranteed Energy Savings Agreement Agreement between Reynolds and the Board shall be limited for an additional cost of not greater than \$700,000.00 for the proposed services and scopes of work. Members of the public are invited to attend and participate in this Board Meeting as permitted by law.

Dated: May 11, 2020 Maureen Jampo, Secretary Board of School Directors of Pottstown School District